Ru�er Total Return International Aus Z 5.3% -0.6% -6.0% -3.5% -
Cash 4.9%
Vanguard Cash Reserve 3.9% 0.3% 0.9% 2.9% 0.9%
Platform Cash 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Page 2 of 5 Parker Financial Balanced Model Portfolio - June 30, 2023 Downloaded: 26-Jul-2023

Portfolio Changes

There were several major portfolio changes during the quarter.
Walter Scott Global Equity was exited to accommodate an up-weight
to ClearBridge RARE Infrastructure Income. Having underperformed global
shares over the past 12 months, infrastructure assets should perform well
given their defensive and highly predictable earnings qualities, inflation
protection, less sensitivity to a potential economic slowdown, and strong
underlying demand. Valuations are also supportive and attractive relative to
historical averages.
In Australian Shares, we rotated out of Yarra Australian Smaller
Companies and into large-cap strategy Evidentia Quality Growth. Given
earnings for small-caps tend to be highly cyclical in nature, there are risks to
the downside in a scenario where the economy slows. In this environment, we
prefer to reallocate to the less economically-sensitive large-cap space.

Portfolio Target Weights
  Last Quarter Change Current Target
Australian Shares 19.0% 0.0% 19.0%
Evidentia Quality Growth Portfolio 12.0% +3.0%
Yarra Australian Smaller Companies 3.0% -3.0%
International Shares 25.0% -3.0% 22.0%
Walter Scott Global Equity Fund 3.2% -3.2%
Property & Infrastructure 6.0% +3.0% 9.0%
ClearBridge RARE Infrastructure Income B 3.0% +2.9%
Fixed Interest 39.0% 0.0% 39.0%
Alternatives 6.0% 0.0% 6.0%
Cash 5.0% 0.0% 5.0%

*Actual floating weights vary from weights depending on market conditions

Evidentia Direct Equities Commentary

The Evidentia Quality Growth model portfolio saw a net gain (after fees) of +2.9% for the June quarter, ahead of the +1.0% gain for the S&P/ASX 200. This
outperformance primarily reflected a rebound in several of our growth-focused holdings and a relative underweight position in resource stocks. For the 2022/23
financial year the portfolio returned +16.8%, above the +14.8% total return for the S&P/ASX 200. The Evidentia Quality Growth model portfolio has generated a
net annualised return of +22.5% per annum for investors since its March 2020 inception, comfortably ahead of the +17.3% p.a. gain for the benchmark over the